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Request & Trust Response:

Question 1: As part of the terms and conditions relating to Private Finance Initiative

contracts signed by your trust, please could you confirm whether your trust is

obliged to use a given contractor for any building maintenance or repair

facilities. If this is the case, please provide the name of the contractor you are

obliged to use and a description of the service (i.e. cleaning, or changing of

lightbulbs etc) that they are required to undertake when necessary.

Answer 1: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust pays a Unitary Payment which

includes all payments for building maintenance and repairs which are carried

out via the SPV through the named FM provider Balfour Beatty Workplace

Question 2: For those contractors your trust is obliged to use (if this is applicable), please

can you provide the tariff costs for all building maintenance and repair facilities

supplied to your trust by those contractors. For example, for any maintenance

or repair programmes (such as a new plug socket needing to be installed) -

and this falls within the terms and conditions of the arranged PFI contract -

please indicate the name of the contractor, the cost of the item (such as a light

bulb or plug socket etc), any servicing costs, and any associated repair costs.

Please provide these details for all relevant building maintenance and repair

facilities.

Answer 2: All services provided within the PFI contract and are paid for via the Unitary

Payment and are carried out via the SPV through the named FM provider

Balfour Beatty Workplace . The terms and conditions include a variation

procedure which is not explicit in terms of the actual work to be undertaken.
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Question 3: Please provide the 5 most expensive payments made by your trust to

contractors you are obliged to use under PFI terms and conditions for building

maintenance and repair. Please provide details of the name of the contractor,

a description of the service provided, and the total cost to your trust.

Answer 3: All payments are made to the PFI partner and not to a separate contractor .

Question 4: Please could you provide all emails and attachments sent between your trust

and the following individuals between 1 May 1997 and the present day relating

to any PFI contracts your trust might hold:

a) John Healey (now Shadow Health Secretary)

b) Liz Kendall (now Shadow Health Minister)

c) Ed Balls (now Shadow Chancellow of the Exchequer)

d) Ed Miliband (now Leader of the Opposition)

Answer 4: The Trust has not exchanged any emails with the above named from 01 May

1997 to the present day.

Additional: In addition to the previous email requesting information on whether the trust is

Question 5: obliged to use a given contractor for any building maintenance or repairs,

(24-06-11) please could you provide information on whether the trust is obliged to use a

given contractor for any non clinical support services. Once more, for those

contractors your trust is obligated to use, please can you provide the name of

the contractor, the tariff cost of the servicing and any other associated

costs for these non clinical support services, for example; security, cleaning,

laundry, catering etc. Could you please provide these details for all non

clinical support services.

Answer 5: The non-clinical support services provided through the PFI contract are

Security, Pest Control (for the PFI building only) and Grounds & Gardens. All

services are paid for via the Unitary Payment and provided via the SPV by the

named FM provider Balfour Beatty Workplace. There are no soft FM services

included in the PFI contract.


